
Abendsportfest des LK Weiche am 27.08.2010 

4x100m 

Weibliche Jugend B 

Möllgaard, Femke (95), Hutfilz, Alessa (94), Saar, 
Nele (94), Ulique, Melina (93) 

52,4 s 

 

Männliche Jugend B 

Runge, Lennart (94), Rickert, Fabian (94), 
Hansen, Lars (94), Jebsen, Jonas (94) 

46,4 s 

 

Männer 

Rickert, Daniel (92), Dreier, Jan (78), Marquardt, 
André (85), Barthel, Eric (85) 

46,5 s 

 

 

Weitsprung 

Schülerinnen 

Augustin, Laura LG Weiche-Adelby 2000 W10 3,59 m 

De Boer, Paula LG Weiche-Adelby 2000 W10 3,46 m 

Nebbe, Linn LG Weiche-Adelby 1999 W11 3,41 m 

Rahn, Nina LG Weiche-Adelby 1999 W11 3,61 m 

Lausten, Anna Lena LG Weiche-Adelby 1999 W11 3,20 m 

Hutfilz, Larissa LG Weiche-Adelby 1998 W12 4,91 m 

Gehrs, Thurid TSV Nord Harisslee 1997 W13 3,84 m 

 

Schüler 

Dercho, Denis LG Weiche-Adelby 2001 M9 3,53 m 

Schulz, Philip LG Weiche-Adelby 1998 M12 4,18 m 

Schünemann, Yannick LG Weiche-Adelby 1998 M12 4,16 m 

Sörensen, Thorben LG Weiche-Adelby 1998 M12 3,04 m 

Groß, David LG Weiche-Adelby 1997 M13 3,91 m 

Falk, Jan-Henning LG Weiche-Adelby 1997 M13 3,82 m 

Petersen, Peter LG Weiche-Adelby 1996 M14 4,37 m 

Rogalla, Folke LG Weiche-Adelby 1995 M15 4,93 m 

 

Weibliche Jugend/Frauen 



Ulique, Melina LG Weiche-Adelby 1993 WJB 3,94 m 

Sartisohn, Laura LG Weiche-Adelby 1991 WJA 3,91 m 

Piegenschke, Christine LG Weiche-Adelby 1982 F 5,22 m 

Ukuwrere, Vera-Ufoma LG Weiche-Adelby 1981 F 4,85 m 

 

Männliche Jugend 

Rickert, Fabian LG Weiche-Adelby 1994 MJB 5,54 m 

 

 

400m Hürden 

Weibliche Jugend B 

Hutfilz, Alessa LG Weiche-Adelby 1994 WJB 67,4 s 

 

Männliche Jugend B 

Jebsen, Jonas LG Weiche-Adelby 1994 MJB 61,0 s 

Runge, Lennart LG Weiche-Adelby 1994 MJB 61,9 s 

Hansen, Lars LG Weiche-Adelby 1994 MJB 72,0 s 

 

 

Diskuswurf 

Schülerinnen 

Augustin, Laura LG Weiche-Adelby 2000 W10 11,53 m a.W. 

De Boer, Paula LG Weiche-Adelby 2000 W10 14,98 m a.W. 

Nebbe, Linn LG Weiche-Adelby 1999 W12 18,00 m 

Hutfilz, Larissa LG Weiche-Adelby 1998 W12 26,42 m 

Jebsen, Hannah LG Weiche-Adelby 1998 W12 22,57 m 

 

Schüler 

Rogalla, Frode LG Weiche-Adelby 1997 M13 18,55 m 

 

Weibliche Jugend/Frauen/Seniorinnen 

Wernecke, Dorina LG Weiche-Adelby 1993 WJB 29,02 m 

Kurtzweg-Otte, Ruth LG Weiche-Adelby 1953 W55 24,96 m 

 

Männliche Jugend/Männer/Senioren 



Jebsen, Jonas LG Weiche-Adelby 1994 MJB 34,94 m 

Jobs, Marvin LG Weiche-Adelby 1993 MJB 34,81 m 1kg 

Rickert, Daniel LG Weiche-Adelby 1992 MJA 26,90 m 

Dreier, Jan LG Weiche-Adelby 1978 M30 31,04 m 

 

 

Speerwurf 

Schüler 

Nebbe, Johannes LG Weiche-Adelby 1997 M13 23,40 m 

Rogalla, Folke LG Weiche-Adelby 1995 M15 36,10 m 

 

Männliche Jugend 

Rickert, Fabian LG Weiche-Adelby 1994 MJB o.g.V. 

 

 

Ballwurf 

Schülerinnen 

Augustin, Laura LG Weiche-Adelby 2000 W10 19 m 

De Boer, Paula LG Weiche-Adelby 2000 W10 34 m 

Nebbe, Linn LG Weiche-Adelby 1999 W12 29 m 

Rahn, Nina LG Weiche-Adelby 1999 W11 20 m 

Lausten, Anna Lena LG Weiche-Adelby 1999 W11 16,50 m 

Hutfilz, Larissa LG Weiche-Adelby 1998 W12 44 m 

Jebsen, Hannah LG Weiche-Adelby 1998 W12 41 m 

Gehrs, Thurid TSV Nord Harisslee 1997 W13 22 m 

 

Schüler 

Dercho, Denis LG Weiche-Adelby 2001 M9 34 m 

Schünemann, Yannick LG Weiche-Adelby 1998 M12 32,50 m 

Sörensen, Thorben LG Weiche-Adelby 1998 M12 23,50 m 

Groß, David LG Weiche-Adelby 1997 M13 27 m 

 

 


